

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF STUDENT TRUSTEE CARLY ROBERTS

WHEREAS, **CARLY ROBERTS** of Olympia, Washington, has served as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees from July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015 as appointed by Governor Jay Inslee; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS has the distinction of being the seventeenth student appointee by the Governor of Washington to the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS has contributed her time and commitment to the University at considerable personal sacrifice while pursuing a bachelor's degree in Economics and Political Science with a minor in Ancient Greek Language from Western Washington University; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS brought to her appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus and greater communities through her service as a past Associated Students President, AS Vice President for Activities, and by her participation in the American Association of University Women, the Western Cares Organization, the Washington Student Association Board of Directors and Running Start: Bringing Young Women to Politics; and

WHEREAS, **CARLY ROBERTS** contributed to the increased stature and the future potential of Western Washington University through her participation in numerous decisions affecting the University; and

WHEREAS, CARLY ROBERTS has served with distinction this past year with intelligence, relevant insight and kindness for the best interests of all in the Western community; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University that **CARLY ROBERTS** be and is hereby honored for outstanding service and dedication to the University and is extended the gratitude and best wishes of the entire University community.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on June 12, 2015.

ATTEST:

Karen Lee, Chair

Richard Phongo

Dick Thompson, Secretary